commencement date given in the Notice to Proceed (“Contract Time”). By signing 
below, Contractor expressly waives any claim for delayed early completion. 

6. Liquidated Damages.  If Contractor fails to complete the Work within the Contract 

Time, City will assess liquidated damages in the amount of One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per day for each day of unexcused delay in achieving 
Final Completion, and such liquidated damages may be deducted from City’s 
payments due or to become due to Contractor under this Contract Price will be 
reduced accordingly. 

7. Labor Code Compliance.